

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7127-7128/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2007 in CRLM No. 46822/2007 and order dated 16.10.2007 in CRLM No. 48423/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM JIWAN ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 134 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
We are not inclined to enlarge the petitioners on anticipatory
bail.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master